## INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET REGISTRATION SERVICE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

		DA	ATE: 5-20	)-91
FULL NAME THOMAS L. (No initials if	EO FIRESTONE	s	.s. NO	
(No initials if	you can possibly g	et full name)		
ADDRESS				····
CITY: LAWTON,	STATE MICH	IIGAN ZII	CODE 4	9065
DATE OF BIRTH 11-21-2	7 (This is	important and sho	ould be exa	ct)
APPROXIMATE AGE	(To be used ONL	Y when date of bi	irth is not	known)
MIVAN RELIGION	NATIONALITY (C	itizen of)		
OCCUPATION LABORERST	FEARNS & STAFFOR	D, LAWTON, MI		
EDUCATION				
WEIGHT HEI	GHT	RACE	CAUCASIAN	
COLOR OF HAIR (BALD)	col	LOR OF EYES		
ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSIC	AL CHARACTERSTICS			
HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERES	STS			
MARRIED /XX / SINGLE /	NAME OF SPOUS	SE _		
CHILDREN (GROWN)				
(Name, SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:	number, ages, if p	cossible)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
UNIT # CITY STA	ATE POSITION	DATE REGISTERE	D DATE	RESIGNED
D8601 KALAMAZOO MI 72/S172 LAWTON MI	CAMPING CH	6/90	_	
72/S172 LAWTON MI Chartered Organization L	CR AWTON LIONS CLU	1/87 & 4/85 B(TROOP)/LAWTO	N FIRE D	EPT (PACK)
SPECIAL RECOGNITION DI	STRICT AWARD OF	MERIT		
INCIDENT: TYPE 2 DATE OF INCIDENT		RESOLUTION		
Type		Resolu	tion	
l=Scout Related		1. Internal (o		Know)
(2)Mon-scout related 3=homosexual (not specific	anlly with wouth)	2 Criminal ac (3) Court actio		
3-Homosexual (not specific	darry with youth)	4. Probationar		
		5. Reported to		ncy
Check off list of attached	i documentation			
1. Description of incide	crimin	nal sexual con		
<ol> <li>Victim(s) statement</li> <li>media reports</li> </ol>		es1st & 2nd	degree (a	against
4. Legal proceedings	T 18 1991 Court	date: 5-21-91		
5. Offender's statements:	PHIL ANGLIST			CONFIDENTI
6) Official notification			·	COMPIDENTI
7. Found quilty/innocent	ny court	$\bigcap$ , $\bigwedge$		JUN 6 199
Council Southwest Mich	igan <u>=270</u> Signed	dun		
3828r-ako-9/22/89		SCOUT EXE	CUTIVE	F. STARON

READY FOR FILE OCT 21 1991 A. GRAVES

October 25, 1991

Mr. Frederick W. Freund Scout Executive Southwest Michigan Council, No. 270

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: THOMAS LEO FIRESTONE

Dear Fritz:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration and Statistical Service

ab

cc: Peter Barbernitz, East Central Region

Sex-charge sentencing
PAW PAW - A 63-year-old Lawton man has

been sentenced to the Van Buren County Jail for second-degree criminal sexual conduct with

a person under 13.

Monday Circuit Judge William Buhl sentenced Thomas Leo Firestone to a year in jail, five years probation, \$300 attorney fees plus pay restitution for counseling expenses for the victim, according to court documents.

Buhl also ruled that Firestone may be re-leased from the jail term before the year is up if he enters a court-ordered treatment program.

Firestone pleaded no contest to a charge that he had had sexual contact with an eight-yearold girl.

READY FOR FILE

JUN 1 0 1991

June 10, 1991

BARBARA GOSEY

Mr. Frederick W. Freund Scout Executive Southwest Michigan Council, No. 270

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: THOMAS LEO FIRESTONE

Dear Fritz:

Thanks for the material sent concerning the above named individual. This is most helpful to us as we establish a file which will lead to refusal of registration in the future.

We would like to have the outcome of the legal action once it is completed. Please send us newspaper clippings or court records as soon as the legal action has been completed.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration and Statistical Service

bg

cc: Peter M. Barbernitz, East Central Region



# Southwest Michigan Council #276 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 1035 W. Maple Street - Kalamazoo, MI, 49008-1876



May 16, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director Registration and Statistical Service Boy Scouts of America 1325 W. Walnut Hill Lane, PO Box 152079 Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Enclosed please find the necessary forms to suspend registration for Thomas Firestone, #000056.

If you need any further information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

F. W. Freund Scout Executive

FWF:alv encl.





### Southwest Michigan Council #270 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Phone: Wats: Fax:

1035 W. Mapie Street - Kalamazoo, MI, 49008-1876

May 16, 1991

Mr. Thomas Firestone

Lawton, MI 49065

Dear Mr. Firestone:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that B.S.A. membership registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the B.S.A. seeks.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review committee, please write to the regional director within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be granted. The procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely,

F. W. Freund Scout Executive FWF:alv



### APPLICANT PROCEDURE FOR REQUESTING REVIEW OF DECISION DENYING REGISTRATION

- 1. Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of this decision. Your request should be sent to: East Central Region, Naperville, IL 60566-7085. In your request you must include your version of what occurred in support of your claim that registration should not have been denied.
- 2. Upon receipt of the written request, a committee will be appointed to review the situation.
- 3. If the regional review committee determines that a review hearing is necessary, the committee will advise you whether or not you may attend. In some instances, no useful purpose would be served by having the applicant present. The hearing is not adversarial in nature and neither the committee nor you, if you attend, will be represented by legal counsel. If you wish, in the event you attend, you may be accompanied by no more than two other individuals, if their testimony might assist the committee in discovering the truth and arriving at a correct decision.
- 4. The committee will review the facts as presented, and may interview any persons whose testimony might assist them in arriving at a correct decision.
- 5. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of the committee.
- 6. If you are dissatisfied with the decision of a regional review, you may request a further review by the National Council. The decision of the National Council will be final.

## VAN BUREN COUNT PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

JURIS KAPS, PROSECUTOR

KEITH A. RCBINSON, Chief Asst. Prosecutor NBBY RAHN, Asst. Prosecutor G. SCOTT SMITH, Asst. Prosecutor CONALD L. SAPPANCS, Asst. Prosecutor

AEPLY 70: County Courthouse Paw Paw. Micnigan 49079-1498

Van Buren County Building West
South Haven, Michigan 49090-0311

### NOTICE OF RIGHTS LETTER

Re: People v. THOMAS LEO FIRESTONE

We are sorry that your child has become the unfortunate victim of the crime of CSC-2ND DECREE (PERSON UNDER 13) committed by the above defendant(s). The Michigan Victim's Rights Act affords you an opportunity to participate in the processing of this case in the criminal justice system.

Enclosed please find pamphlets detailing the procedural steps in the processing of a criminal case, your rights and procedures under the Michigan Crime Victim's Rights Act, and a brochure from the Crime Victim's Compensation Board. Please read the brochure detailing your rights and procedures under this act immediately.

This type of offense requires a preliminary hearing be held within twelve (12) days of the defendant's arraignment. Because of this time limitation we ask that you notify us within three (3) days if you wish to take advantage of these rights.

If you wish to take advantage of these rights, check the notices you wish to receive on the document entitled "Rights Requested by Victim", and return the form. Be sure to include your telephone number and address. It is your obligation to keep us advised of any changes in your address or phone number.

As a crime victim, you or a member of your family may be subjected to threats or intimidation by the defendant. Should this occur, contact the police department immediately for investigation and protection.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed information or this case, please contact our office at the telephone number checked above.

Sincerely,

Juris Kaps

#### WATS CALL FORM

	CALL BACK REQUESTED			
COUNCIL # 270	PHONE NO:			
On-Line Batch				
CALLER: Fred Freund	position: $SE$ of problem			
REGISTRATIONVET	erans			
DEBIT	CREDIT			
PROGRAM CODE & UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TO	RANSMITTAL # ID # FILM #			
Thomas	Firestione - Bring			
charad with	Livestione - Bring Liqual alune of			
and				
Info t	o some			
<u>(3172- #03714</u>	6			
50172- # 00005	) /			
SOLUTION: 				
Add, d	to TU Lily			
Deletes	L to IV file			
not o	n NESA lile			
	5/16/91			
	cm			
	NAITE (lain)			
	DATE 5-16-91			
1/10/89-eko-567r	TIME			